
Date Day Time Course No & Name Action Duration Instructor
April 07 Mon 9:00 AM LAW 347 Intellectual Property Exam4 3 hours Howell

April 08 Tue 8:00 AM LAW 105 Contracts / 105I Transsystemic Contracts TH posted 8-hour TH Luesley / Ramshaw / Hanna

April 08 Tue 4:00 PM LAW 105 Contracts / 105I Transsystemic Contracts TH due 8-hour TH Luesley / Ramshaw / Hanna

April 08 Tue 9:00 AM LAW 319 Trusts Exam4 3 hours Gillen

April 09 Wed 9:00 AM LAW 317 Real Property Transactions Exam4 3 hours Lyons
April 09 Wed 9:00 AM LAW 344 Insurance Exam4 3 hours Miller
April 09 Wed 8:00 AM LAW 383 Municipal Law and Sustainability TH posted 8-hour TH Zworski
April 09 Wed 4:00 PM LAW 383 Municipal Law and Sustainability TH due 8-hour TH Zworski

April 10 Thurs No new exams starting

April 11 Fri 9:00 AM LAW 107 Property / 107I Transsystemic Property Exam4 3 hours Howell / Parmar / Van Wagner

April 11 Thurs 9:00 AM LAW 109I Transsystemic Torts Exam 4 3 hours Morales
April 11 Fri 12:00 PM LAW 301 Administrative Law TH posted 48-hour TH Richards

April 13 Sun 12:00 PM LAW 301 Administrative Law TH due 48-hour TH Richards

April 14 Mon 9:00 AM LAW 109 Torts Exam4 3 hours Ayotunde / Chandani
April 14 Mon 12:00 PM LAW 318 Remedies TH posted 48-hour TH Luesley
April 14 Mon 9:00 AM LAW 345 Taxation Exam4 3 hours Taylor

April 15 Tue 12:00 PM LAW 100I Transsystemic Constitutional Law TH posted 48-hour TH D. Lindberg

April 16 Wed 12:00 PM LAW 318 Remedies Th due 48-hour TH Luesley

April 17 Thurs 8:00 AM LAW 100 Constitutional Law TH posted 8-hour TH Chan / Promislow
April 17 Thurs 4:00 PM LAW 100 Constitutional Law TH due 8-hour TH Chan / Promislow
April 17 Thurs 12:00 PM LAW 100I Transsystemic Constitutional Law TH due 48-hour TH D. Lindberg
April 17 Thurs 8:00 AM LAW 307B Civil Procedure with Drafting TH posted 8-hour TH Bant & Mauro
April 17 Thurs 4:00 PM LAW 307B Civil Procedure with Drafting TH due 8-hour TH Bant & Mauro
April 17 Thurs 9:00 AM LAW 309 Law of Evidence Exam4 3 hours Fisher & Jennings

Friday, April 18 to Monday April 21: Easter Long Weekend

April 22 Tue 8:00 AM LAW 315I Transsystemic Business Associations Exam4 3 hours Johnson
April 22 Tue 8:00 AM LAW 340 Indigenous Lands, Rights and Governance TH posted 8-hour TH Gailus
April 22 Tue 4:00 PM LAW 340 Indigenous Lands, Rights and Governance TH due 8-hour TH Gailus

April 23 Wed 9:00 AM LAW 102-1 Criminal Law Exam4 3 hours Kiyani
April 23 Wed 8:00 AM LAW 102-2 Criminal Law TH posted 8-hour TH Tollefson
April 23 Wed 4:00 PM LAW 102-2 Criminal Law TH due 8-hour TH Tollefson
April 23 Wed 9:00 AM LAW 326B Labour Law Exam4 3 hours Ayotunde
April 23 Wed 12:00 PM LAW 332 International Trade Law TH posted 48-hour TH Yarwood

April 24 Thurs No new exams starting

April 25 Fri 12:00 PM LAW 332 International Trade Law TH due 48-hour TH Yarwood
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Exams in April 2025 will be written using either Brightspace or Exam4.
Exam4 software will be used for in-person exams, usually 3 hours or less. 

Brightspace will be used for same-day (8 hours or less) and multi-day take-home exams to be written remotely.
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